## Terms and Conditions of entry into "Win tickets to Phil Collins Not Dead Yet Tour" Competition

- 1. Information on how to enter and prize details form part of these terms and conditions; however, to the extent that there is any inconsistency between these terms and conditions and any other published material, these terms and conditions will prevail. By participating in the "Win tickets to Phil Collins, Not Dead Yet Tour" competition each participant fully and unconditionally agrees and acknowledges that they are bound by these terms and conditions.
- 2. The Promoter is imsold property.
- 3. The promotion consists of one competition with commencement and closing dates as below:

Event	Date	Time (AEST)
Competition Opens	13 <sup>th</sup> November 2018	12pm
Competition Closes	3 <sup>rd</sup> January 2019	5pm
Winner Drawn	4 <sup>th</sup> January 2019	1pm

- 4. Entry is open to residents of Australia only; who are at least 18 years of age and provide a valid email address, phone number and residential address. The directors, management and employees (and their immediate families) of The Promoter are ineligible to enter the promotion.
- 5. All valid entries will be entered into the competition; the winner will be randomly selected.
- 6. No purchase or payment of any kind is necessary to enter into or win the competition.
- 7. The entirety of the prize entails two "Reserved Seating Floor" tickets to the "Phil Collins, Not Dead Yet Tour" held at Suncorp Stadium on Saturday 19<sup>th</sup> January 2019 at 8pm, the prize is valued at circa \$628.90
- 8. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any costs associated with the prize and not specifically included in the prize (including, without limitation, travel to and from the event).
- 9. The winner will be notified by phone and/or in writing (email). One (1) email notification will be sent and a maximum of three (3) attempts will be made to contact the winners by phone. If the winner does not respond within 24 hours of being notified by The Promoter, then the winner's prize will be forfeited, and The Promoter shall be entitled to select another winner in accordance with the competition draw process.
- 10. After the winner/s has been given confirmation and agrees either verbally and or in writing their acceptance of the prize, the winner/s agree/s and accepts that it/s name/s and details (but not limited to) and/or photograph/s and or video or any other media content involving the winner/s and or this competition and or The Promoter may be published publicly on any and or all of The Promoters and its associated companies and or agents promotional media (regardless of format) and any and or all social media channels without any limitation.
- 11. The prize is not transferable to any other parties, exchangeable or redeemable for cash or other prizes. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any variation in prize value.
- 12. In the event that for any reason whatsoever the winner does not or cannot take any element of the prize at any time stipulated by The Promoter then that or any element or all of the prize may

therefore be forfeited by the winner/s and no cash or any other substitute will be offered or awarded in lieu of that or any other element of the prize.

- 13. All entrants agree and accept their supplied details and information become the property of The Promoter and or its associated companies and or agents and The promoter may use the entrants' details including, but not limited to, names, email addresses and telephone numbers for future promotional campaigns and or marketing campaigns regardless of format without any further notice or limitation.
- 14. The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to direct or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with any prize/s except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 15. By accepting the prize, the winner/s agree/s and accepts to participate in and fully co-operate as required by The Promoter and its associated companies and or agents and employees with any and all promotional and/or media editorial requests by The Promoter relating to the prize, including but not limited to, being interviewed and photographed, and or filmed throughout the duration of the prize. The Promoter may use this material in any and all future printed and or digital and or electronic media and social campaigns for promotional purposes without limitation.
- 16. The Promoter reserves the right at any time and from time to time to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, this Prize Draw with or without prior notice due to reasons outside its control (including, without limitation, in the case of anticipated, suspected or actual fraud). The decision of imsold property in all matters under its control is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 17. The Promoter is not liable for any failure to comply with its obligations where the failure is caused by something outside its reasonable control. Such circumstances shall include, but not limited to, weather conditions, fire, flood, hurricane, strike, industrial dispute, war, hostilities, political unrest, riots, civil commotion, inevitable accidents, supervening legislation or any other circumstances amounting to force majeure.
- 18. By entering and participating, entrants and any winner/s agree to hold harmless, defend and indemnify The Promoter and (but not limited to) its associated companies, management, staff, agents and employees and Facebook from and against any and all claims, demands liability, damages or causes of action (however named or described), losses, costs or expenses, with respect to or arising out of or related to (i) entrant's participation in the competition, or (ii) entrant's participation in any Prize (including, without limitation, any property loss, damage, personal injury or death caused to any person(s).
- 19. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook. You are providing your information to The Promoter and not to Facebook. The information will not be shared with any other party outside of The Promoter and its associated company and or its associated companies and or its management, and or agents and or staff and or its employees.
- 20. Wherever The Promoter is quoted and or stipulated within these terms and conditions, this may also include its associated companies and or management, and or agents and or staff and or employees.
- 21. The Promoters decision is final.